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f Shri BasoralfcaDebr
**"* \Shri B utgm Thakar:
WU1 the Minister of Same Affairs

b e pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that a large number o t tribal fandUes bate lost occupation due to prohibition at A n n 1 catiMitg at JamlMhani, Bhtmadbom, Ktthakhara, Demchara, Gkdaenaa.
Gagrttchara, Chalterla in Tripara;

(b) the number of tribal' families whp are affected by tha prohibition of Jhum cutting in those areas; and

(c) what steps are being taken to Provide alternate occupations to thaae affected tribals?

The Wtnlitw of Bu m U klni (Shri
G. B. t a t ) ;  (a) to (c). The la ten ttion is being collected n d will h»W d on the Table of the House.

Prohibition

W it. Shrl Bam Krfahan Gupta: w ill the Minister of Home Affidn be pleased to state:

(a) whether the scheme for introduction of gradual prohibition in Delhi has been finalised; and

(b) if so, the details of the schome?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri G. B. Pant): (a) and (b). The existing restrictive measures in the matter of public drinking (details of which were given in reply to Starred Question No.
838 answered on 25th February, 1859)
are being continued. In addition, the following proposals are under consideration:—

(i) reduction in the possession limit of foreign liquor, beer and cider;

(ii) reduction in the possession limit of Bhang;

(iii) restriction on the sale of opium to addicts only on medical grounds.

Templaa at B kn utt la Bombay
U N . Shrl M. B. Thakore: Will the

Minister of tehaO b Beaasrrti and C d tm t AffaM be pleased to state:

(a) wtrttfee* Government have needwad 4a$ representation from the

